San Juan County Public Hospital District #3

DBA Orcas Island Health Care District

Resolution 2022-03

RESOLUTION REQUESTING REVIEW BY THE HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE WASHINGTON STATE INSURANCE PLAN

WHEREAS the Board of Commissioners of the Orcas Island Health Care District ("District") have decided to offer medical, dental life, and long-term disability coverage to its employees; and

WHEREAS, the Washington Health Care Authority administers the medical, dental, life, and long term disability insurance coverage for the employees of the state of Washington, as set forth in chapter 41.05 RCW; and,

WHEREAS, the Health Care District has reviewed the state insurance plans, chapter 41.05 RCW, RCW 41.04.205, chapter 182-08 WAC, and chapter 182-12 WAC; and,

WHEREAS, the Board deems the state insurance plans as providing desirable insurance coverage for the District's employees; and,

WHEREAS, the Board certifies that all employees it will enroll will be eligible to participate in the state insurance plans;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the District requests approval by the Health Care Authority to participate in the state insurance plans for the employees of the District, subject to the requirement of RCW 41.04.205 and the rules adopted thereunder.

Adopted this ____ day of _____ 2022.

President and Commissioner, Pegi Groundwater

Secretary and Commissioner, Diane Boteler, M.D.

Commissioner, Art Lange

Commissioner, Dave Zoeller